FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2001



101760581

6-20-01

JUN 2 0 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY - 3					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year C5042001				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Lipton Investments,	Inc. 05042001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Campbell Foods Belgium, N.V.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Rijks weg 16					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) 2870 Puurs city	State/Country Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Belgium				
06/26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000097 0584696 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 P					
	the 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, lagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory and Trademark Assis	anment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS				
Information Collection Budget Package 0031-0527,	to the remarkable of the state				
Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ed with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231 rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADFMARK				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0570

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name	Wm. Charles Saunders, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Campbell Soup Company	
Address (line 2)	Campbell Place	-
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Carried Co.	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 856-342	-6144
Name	Wm. Charles Saunders, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Campbell Soup Company	
Address (line 2)	Campbell Place	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Camden, New Jersey 08103-1799	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	2
Enter either th	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Ira	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (5) 0584696	
	Properties 5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Number of	Enter the total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amour	×	0
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement	and Signature	
To atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aut	nny horized, as
	dicated herein.	15/01
Wm. C	Charles Saunders 6/ ne of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
i itulii	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASS	IGNM	ENT is made ef	fective _	May	4	 , 2001, by	and between	l:
ASSIGNO principal office at "Assignor")		TON INVESTN Silverside	,		Delawan ington,		ation with a (the	
			-AN	D -				

ASSIGNEE: CAMPBELL FOODS BELGIUM N.V., a Belgium corporation with a principal office at Rijksweg 16, 2870 Puurs, Belgium (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademark") and Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark within the United States, its territories and possessions;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark within the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark within the United States, its territories and possessions, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all common law rights and Federal trademark registrations therefor.

LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC.

Name: TOISHA DOOGAL-V

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0572

UNITED STATES OF AME		COUNTRY
Æ LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC.		PROPR
ROYCO WORD		TITLE
584696		KEY ST CT
FM R	DATE	ST CT RENEWAL
N 46	DATE	CLASS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/20/2001 REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0573